CITY'S RESPONSIBILITIES 

6.1 In exchange for the Services to be performed by Consultant, outlined 
herein and in Exhibit “A” of this Agreement, the City agrees to compensate the 
Consultant pursuant to the Scope of Design Services in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00). 

6.2 Compensation shall be invoiced by Consultant and paid by the City as 

follows: Consultant shall submit monthly invoices to the City for review.  Each invoice 
shall indicate the original fee estimate for the Service provided the invoice date, the